## 502874333 07/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT - NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA	12/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S. GREGORY HAYS	
Street Address:	ddress: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: SUITE 200	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	e/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6865268

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (404)873-8675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-873-8674
Email: patents@agg.com

Correspondent Name: R. STEVAN COURSEY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP

Address Line 2: 171 17TH STREET N.W., SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22151.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. STEVAN COURSEY	
SIGNATURE: /R. Stevan Coursey/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/01/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notice of Appointment of Trustee#page1.tif

PATENT 502874333 REEL: 033258 FRAME: 0880

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

IN RE: \* CHAPTER 7

\*

CHARLES TERRANCE MATTHEWS and \*

CASE NO. 10-96519-MHM

ROBERTA LYNN MATTHEWS,

k

DEBTORS.

# NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM TRUSTEE AND RESCHEDULED MEETING OF CREDITORS

William J. Layng, Jr., having rejected the appointment as interim trustee, the United States Trustee gives notice that, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 701, S. Gregory Hays is appointed as interim trustee in this case and is designated to preside over the meeting of creditors. The trustee shall serve under the blanket bond heretofore approved. Unless creditors at the first meeting of creditors held pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 341(a) elect another trustee, the interim trustee appointed herein shall serve as trustee without further appointment or qualification under the same bond.

The name and address of the interim trustee and the date, time, and location of the rescheduled meeting of creditors are as follows:

3343 Peachtree Road, Suite 200 Atlanta, GA 30326 (404) 926-0051	January 18, 2011, at 11:00 a.m. Richard Russell Federal Building Room 367 75 Spring Street, S.W.
	Atlanta, GA 30303

Notice given by: DONALD F. WALTON
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, REGION 21

s/ Jeneane Treace

R. Jeneane Treace Georgia Bar No. 716620 United States Department of Justice Office of the United States Trustee 362 Richard B. Russell Building

75 Spring Street, SW Atlanta, Georgia 30303

(404)-331-4437

jeneane.treace@usdoj.gov

PATENT REEL: 033258 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 07/01/2014